8,46,979.00

19.   The enhanced award with an interest of 6% per annum from the date of

the institution of the claim petition till the date of the payment, is to be borne

by the Insurance Company/respondent No. 1. The enhance awarded amount of

Rs. 8,46,979/- (Rupees eight lakh forty six thousand nine hundred and seventy

nine)  only  should be deposited into this  registry  after  adjusting the original

awarded amount, if already received by the claimant, and the appellant is at a

liberty to withdraw the same after due verification by the registry.

The award granted by the learned Tribunal would thus stand modified in the